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Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of
the registrant under any of the following provisions:

[ ] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[ ] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

[ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
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Item 8.01 Other Events

AMR Corporation, the parent company of American Airlines, Inc., issued a press release on October 8, 2013 reporting
September revenue and traffic results. The press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits
The following exhibit is filed herewith:

Exhibit Number Description
99.1Press Release dated October 8, 2013
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SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AMR CORPORATION

/s/ Kenneth W. Wimberly
Kenneth W. Wimberly
Corporate Secretary

Dated: October 8, 2013

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

American Airlines, Inc.

/s/ Kenneth W. Wimberly
Kenneth W. Wimberly
Corporate Secretary

Dated: October 8, 2013
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EXHIBIT INDEX
Exhibit Description

99.1 Press Release
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Contact: Sean Collins
Media Relations
817967 1577
mediarelations @aa.com

FOR RELEASE: Tuesday, October 8, 2013

AMR CORPORATION REPORTS SEPTEMBER 2013 REVENUE AND TRAFFIC RESULTS

Consolidated Traffic Increased 1.3 Percent

FORT WORTH, Texas - AMR Corporation today reported September 2013 consolidated revenue and traffic results
for its principal subsidiary, American Airlines, Inc., and its wholly owned subsidiary, AMR Eagle Holding

Corporation.

September’s consolidated passenger revenue per available seat mile (PRASM) was a record high for the month,
increasing an estimated 3.2 percent versus the same period last year.

Consolidated capacity and traffic were 1.9 percent and 1.3 percent higher year-over-year, respectively, resulting in a
consolidated load factor of 80.7 percent, 0.4 points below the same period last year.

Domestic traffic was 0.5 percent higher year-over-year on 0.9 percent more capacity, resulting in a domestic load
factor of 80.2 percent, 0.3 points lower compared to the same period last year.

International load factor of 82.8 percent was 0.8 points lower year-over-year, as traffic increased 2.0 percent on 3.0
percent more capacity. The Atlantic entity recorded the highest load factor of 89.3 percent, an increase of 2.3 points
versus September 2012.

On a consolidated basis, the company boarded 8.4 million passengers in September.

The Company's Results Are Detailed Below:
AMR Preliminary Results Summary

September 2013 consolidated PRASM (cents/ASM)* 12.91
September 2013 consolidated year-over-year PRASM change 3.2 %
September 2013 consolidated fuel price including effective hedges & taxes (dollars/gallon) $3.14

*Note: Previously, consolidated PRASM (cents/ASM) was quoted for the prior year period.




AMR TRAFFIC SUMMARY
INCLUDES CHARTER SERVICES

REVENUE PASSENGER MILES

(000)
Domestic

International

Atlantic

Latin America

Pacific

Mainline
Regional

Consolidated

AVAILABLE SEAT MILES (000)

Domestic

International

Atlantic

Latin America

Pacific

Mainline
Regional

Consolidated

LOAD FACTOR

Domestic

International

Atlantic

Edgar Filing: AMR CORP - Form 8-K

SEPTEMBER

2013

5,724,665
4,344,069
1,810,546
1,872,095
661,428

10,068,734
839,329
10,908,062

7,136,011
5,247,601
2,027,965
2,368,285
851,352

12,383,612
1,135,681
13,519,292

80.2
82.8
89.3

2012

5,694,186
4,259,264
1,814,613
1,834,745
609,906

9,953,450
810,635
10,764,085

7,075,435
5,096,972
2,087,288
2,252,834
756,849

12,172,407
1,099,673
13,272,080

80.5
83.6
86.9

Change

05 %
2.0
0.2 )

8.4

1.2
3.5
1.3

09 %
3.0

2.8 )
5.1

12.5

1.7
33
1.9

(0.3 )Pts
0.8 )
23

Year-to-Date

2013

56,925,453
40,142,428
13,992,066
20,130,577
6,019,786

97,067,881
7,804,573
104,872,454

67,193,845
49,003,773
16,614,297
25,120,945
7,268,531

116,197,618
10,369,353
126,566,971

84.7
81.9

2012

56,992,246
38,856,262
14,315,083
18,851,601
5,689,578

95,848,508
7,703,355
103,551,862

67,846,986
47,315,126
17,233,749
23,209,080
6,872,297

115,162,112
10,248,292
125,410,404

84.0
82.1

Change

0.1 Y%
33
23 )

5.8

1.3
1.3
1.3

1.0 Y%

(3.6 )
8.2
5.8

0.9
1.2
0.9

0.7 Pts
0.2 )



