	Edgar Filing: AMR CO	RP - Form 8-K			
AMR CORP Form 8-K October 08, 2013 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COM Washington, D. C. 20549	MMISSION				
FORM 8-K					
CURRENT REPORT					
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the S	ecurities Exchange Act	of 1934			
Date of earliest event reported: October	8, 2013				
AMR CORPORATION (Exact name of registrant as specified in	n its charter)				
Delaware	1-8400		75-1825172		
(State of Incorporation)	(Commission File	ion File Number) (IRS Er Identifie			
4333 Amon Carter Blvd. Fort Worth, Texas (Address of principal executive offices)		76155 (Zip Code)			
(817) 963-1234 (Registrant's telephone number)					
(Former name or former address, if cha	nged since last report.)				
American Airlines, Inc. (Exact name of registrant as specified in	n its charter)				
Delaware	1-2691		13-1502798		
(State of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number)		(IRS Employer Identification No.)		
4333 Amon Carter Blvd. Fort Worth, T (Address of principal executive offices)		76155 (Zip Code)			
(817) 963-1234 (Registrant's telephone number)					

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:
[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01 Other Events

AMR Corporation, the parent company of American Airlines, Inc., issued a press release on October 8, 2013 reporting September revenue and traffic results. The press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

The following exhibit is filed herewith:

Exhibit Number Description 99.1 Press Release dated October 8, 2013

SI	GN	JΑ	T	[]]	R	F.

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AMR CORPORATION

/s/ Kenneth W. Wimberly Kenneth W. Wimberly Corporate Secretary

Dated: October 8, 2013

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

American Airlines, Inc.

/s/ Kenneth W. Wimberly Kenneth W. Wimberly Corporate Secretary

Dated: October 8, 2013

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Description

99.1 Press Release

Contact:

Sean Collins Media Relations 817 967 1577 mediarelations@aa.com

FOR RELEASE: Tuesday, October 8, 2013

AMR CORPORATION REPORTS SEPTEMBER 2013 REVENUE AND TRAFFIC RESULTS

Consolidated Traffic Increased 1.3 Percent

FORT WORTH, Texas - AMR Corporation today reported September 2013 consolidated revenue and traffic results for its principal subsidiary, American Airlines, Inc., and its wholly owned subsidiary, AMR Eagle Holding Corporation.

September's consolidated passenger revenue per available seat mile (PRASM) was a record high for the month, increasing an estimated 3.2 percent versus the same period last year.

Consolidated capacity and traffic were 1.9 percent and 1.3 percent higher year-over-year, respectively, resulting in a consolidated load factor of 80.7 percent, 0.4 points below the same period last year.

Domestic traffic was 0.5 percent higher year-over-year on 0.9 percent more capacity, resulting in a domestic load factor of 80.2 percent, 0.3 points lower compared to the same period last year.

International load factor of 82.8 percent was 0.8 points lower year-over-year, as traffic increased 2.0 percent on 3.0 percent more capacity. The Atlantic entity recorded the highest load factor of 89.3 percent, an increase of 2.3 points versus September 2012.

On a consolidated basis, the company boarded 8.4 million passengers in September.

The Company's Results Are Detailed Below:

AMR Preliminary Results Summary
September 2013 consolidated PRASM (cents/ASM)*
September 2013 consolidated year-over-year PRASM change

*Note: Previously, consolidated PRASM (cents/ASM) was quoted for the prior year period.

September 2013 consolidated fuel price including effective hedges & taxes (dollars/gallon)

12.91 3.2

\$3.14

%

AMR TRAFFIC SUMMARY INCLUDES CHARTER SERVICES

	SEPTEMBER			Year-to-Date			
	2013	2012	Change	2013	2012	Chan	ge
REVENUE PASSENGER MILES							
(000)							
Domestic	5,724,665	5,694,186	0.5 %	56,925,453	56,992,246	`)%
International	4,344,069	4,259,264	2.0	40,142,428	38,856,262	3.3	
Atlantic	1,810,546	1,814,613	(0.2)	13,992,066	14,315,083)
Latin America	1,872,095	1,834,745	2.0	20,130,577	18,851,601	6.8	
Pacific	661,428	609,906	8.4	6,019,786	5,689,578	5.8	
Mainline	10,068,734	9,953,450	1.2	97,067,881	95,848,508	1.3	
Regional	839,329	810,635	3.5	7,804,573	7,703,355	1.3	
Consolidated	10,908,062	10,764,085	1.3	104,872,454	103,551,862	1.3	
AVAILABLE SEAT MILES (000)							
Domestic	7,136,011	7,075,435	0.9 %	67,193,845	67,846,986	(1.0)%
International	5,247,601	5,096,972	3.0	49,003,773	47,315,126	3.6	
Atlantic	2,027,965	2,087,288	(2.8)	16,614,297	17,233,749	(3.6))
Latin America	2,368,285	2,252,834	5.1	25,120,945	23,209,080	8.2	
Pacific	851,352	756,849	12.5	7,268,531	6,872,297	5.8	
Mainline	12,383,612	12,172,407	1.7	, ,	115,162,112		
Regional	1,135,681	1,099,673	3.3	10,369,353	10,248,292	1.2	
Consolidated	13,519,292	13,272,080	1.9	126,566,971	125,410,404	0.9	
LOAD FACTOR							
Domestic	80.2	80.5	(0.3) Pts	84.7	84.0	0.7	Pts
International	82.8	83.6	(0.8)	81.9	82.1)
Atlantic	89.3	86.9	2.3		-	<u> </u>	,